We are told that God is slow to anger. What that means is that God has 
patience, but that also means that God does become angry. God is just slow 
to anger. God does not quickly become angry, and that slowness to anger is 
an example of God’s patience. Psalm one hundred three verse six. 

Psalm 103:6-11 
6. The Lord executeth righteousness and judgment for all that are 
oppressed.  
7. He made known his ways unto Moses, his acts unto the children of 
Israel.  
8. The Lord is merciful and gracious, slow to anger, and plenteous in 
mercy.  
9. He will not always chide: